APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

ARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
1530108
15284

PO KALASANDHAPUR, ASKA, DIST GANJAM,
ODISHA - 761111

SANJAY KUMAR PATTNAYAK
MA, BEd
aryan109117@rediffmail.com

9692348898

https://apsaska.in/wp-
content/uploads/2020/09/Affiliation_Ext_Ltter.pdf

https://apsaska.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Society-Certificate-4.pdf

https://apsaska.in/wp-
content/uploads/2020/09/NOC-
ELE2_NOC_merged.pdf

https://apsaska.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/COR4.pdf




5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://apsaska.infwp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING | ¢ htent/uploads/2025/05/Building-Safety-4.pdf
CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://apsaska.in/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2023/09/firesafety.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://apsaska.in/mandatory-disclosure

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND hitps://apsaska.in/wp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/05/Drinking-Water-4.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL hitps://apsaska.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/Fee-Structure4.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://apsaska.infacademic-calendar

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE [ poc/ancaca inwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/05/SMC-4.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://apsaska.in/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/05/PTA4.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://apsaska.in/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/05/3yrResult4.pdf




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SANJAY KUMAR PATTNAYAK
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 59

PGT 0

TGT 30

PRT 29
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.79
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 78 71 91.03 NONE

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2022 0 0 0 NONE

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 9291
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 34 & 47
MTR)



NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Anita Kumari Maharana TGT
Archana Kumari Rath PRT
Avneet Gambhir TGT
Balaram Panda TGT
Bandana Maharana TGT
Bharati Sadangi TGT
Geetu Gambhir TGT
Manoranjan Rath PET
Minati Kumari Mahapatra TGT
Narayan Dakua TGT
B PRAMILA REDDY PRT
Pranati Misra PRT
Prasanta Kumar Mahapatra TGT
Priyanka Siya TGT
Sabita Kumari Mahapatro TGT
Sailabala Dash PRT
Sanjay Kumar Pattnayak PRINCIPAL

Sephali Mishra TGT

3&55

YES
17
28

https://youtu.be/c_Wczq8YgHQ?
si=JVTAWVENusSwli8k

B.A.
B.A.
B.Tech.
B.Sc
B.Com.
B.A.
M.Com
Post Graduate
B.A.
M.A.
B.A.
B.A.
B.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.

M.A.



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Snigdha Rani Padhi
Srikant Kumar Rauta
Suprabha Kumari Biswal
Susil Kumar Padhy
Deep Gambhir

Kumari Sashi Rekha
Sunita Kumari Rath

K Surya Narayan Achary
Sunita Kumari Mishra
Ganesh Chandra Nahak
PUSHPA REDDY
KISHAN KUMAR RANA
Monalisa Khatai
BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK
Sujata Gouda
A.Nibedita Reddy
Chinmayee Padhy
Dharitri Panda

Kajal Pattanayak
Puspita Sio

Sonali Swain

Suchitra Kumari Mohanty
Swapna Rani Lenka
SWAPNA RANI SWAIN
T ETISREE KUMARI DORA
JANKI MAHARANA

SOUDAMINI SETHY

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

B.A.

Post Graduate
B.A.

B.Com.

M.A.

B.A.

B.Sc

Post Graduate
BA

B.Sc.

B.A

Sr. Secondary
B.Sc

Sr. Secondary
B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

MA

B.A

P.G.

BA

BA

MA

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

B.Sc



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

SIBANI PATRI

GANESH SURENDRA
PRADHAN

CHANDINI JENA

PUJARANI DASH

BISHNU PRIYA DALAI

NARAYAN GOUDA

JAGYNASENI MAHANTY

SASMITA KHATAI

LAXMI SAHU

SABITRI SETHY

SITARAM LENKA

HARSHA PRADHAN

P KARAN KUMAR PATRO

SANJUKTA NAYAK

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.Sc

B.Com

MBA

B.Sc

MA IN ENGLISH

BA

BA

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.A.

12TH Science

B.Sc

B.Com

B.Sc



