APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1530108
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15284
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PO KALASANDHAPUR, ASKA, DIST GANJAM, ODISHA - 761111
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SANJAY KUMAR PATTNAYAK
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	aryan109117@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9692348898

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://apsaska.in/wp-content/uploads/2020/09/Affiliation_Ext_Ltter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://apsaska.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Society-Certificate-4.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://apsaska.in/wp- content/uploads/2020/09/NOC- ELE2_NOC_merged.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://apsaska.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/COR4.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://apsaska.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Building-Safety-4.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://apsaska.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/09/firesafety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://apsaska.in/mandatory-disclosure
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://apsaska.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Drinking-Water-4.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://apsaska.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Fee-Structure4.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://apsaska.in/academic-calendar
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://apsaska.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/SMC-4.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://apsaska.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/PTA4.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://apsaska.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/3yrResult4.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SANJAY KUMAR PATTNAYAK
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	59
	PGT	0
	TGT	30
	PRT	29
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.79
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	78	71	91.03	NONE

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022	0	0	0	NONE

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9291
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 47

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	17
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/c_Wczq8YgHQ? si=JvTAWVENusSwli8k

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Anita Kumari Maharana	TGT	B.A.
2	Archana Kumari Rath	PRT	B.A.
3	Avneet Gambhir	TGT	B.Tech.
4	Balaram Panda	TGT	B.Sc
5	Bandana Maharana	TGT	B.Com.
6	Bharati Sadangi	TGT	B.A.
7	Geetu Gambhir	TGT	M.Com
8	Manoranjan Rath	PET	Post Graduate
9	Minati Kumari Mahapatra	TGT	B.A.
10	Narayan Dakua	TGT	M.A.
11	B PRAMILA REDDY	PRT	B.A.
12	Pranati Misra	PRT	B.A.
13	Prasanta Kumar Mahapatra	TGT	B.A.
14	Priyanka Siya	TGT	M.A.
15	Sabita Kumari Mahapatro	TGT	M.A.
16	Sailabala Dash	PRT	M.A.
17	Sanjay Kumar Pattnayak	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
18	Sephali Mishra	TGT	M.A.

19 Snigdha Rani Padhi TGT BA. 20 Srikant Kumar Rauta TGT Post Graduate 21 Suprabha Kumari Biswal PRT B.A. 22 Susil Kumar Padhy PRT B.Com. 23 Deep Gambhir TGT M.A. 24 Kumari Sashi Rekha TGT B.A. 25 Sunita Kumari Rath PRT B.Sc 26 K Surya Narayan Achary TGT Post Graduate 27 Sunita Kumari Mishra TGT BA 28 Ganesh Chandra Nahak TGT B.Sc. 29 PUSHPA REDDY PRT B.A 30 KISHAN KUMAR RANA PRT Sr. Secondary 31 Monalisa Khatai TGT B.Sc 32 BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK PRT Sr. Secondary 33 Sujata Gouda PRT B.Sc. 34 A.Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. 35 Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.A <				
21 Suprabha Kumari Biswal PRT B.A. 22 Susil Kumar Padhy PRT B.Com. 23 Deep Gambhir TGT M.A. 24 Kumari Sashi Rekha TGT B.A. 25 Sunita Kumari Rath PRT B.Sc 26 K Surya Narayan Achary TGT Post Graduate 27 Sunita Kumari Mishra TGT BA 28 Ganesh Chandra Nahak TGT B.Sc. 29 PUSHPA REDDY PRT B.A 30 KISHAN KUMAR RANA PRT Sr. Secondary 31 Monalisa Khatai TGT B.Sc 32 BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK PRT Sr. Secondary 33 Sujata Gouda PRT B.Sc. 34 A.Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. 35 Chirmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. 36 Dharitri Panda TGT MA 37 Kajal Pattanayak TGT B.A 38	19	Snigdha Rani Padhi	TGT	B.A.
22 Susil Kumar Padhy PRT B.Com. 23 Deep Gambhir TGT M.A. 24 Kumari Sashi Rekha TGT B.A. 25 Sunita Kumari Rath PRT B.Sc 26 K Surya Narayan Achary TGT Post Graduate 27 Sunita Kumari Mishra TGT BA 28 Ganesh Chandra Nahak TGT B.Sc. 29 PUSHPA REDDY PRT B.A 30 KISHAN KUMAR RANA PRT B.Sc 31 Monalisa Khatai TGT B.Sc 32 BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK PRT Sr. Secondary 33 Sujata Gouda PRT B.Sc. 34 A.Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. 35 Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. 36 Dharitri Panda TGT MA 37 Kajal Pattanayak TGT B.A 38 Puspita Sio PRT BA 40 Suchitra Kumari	20	Srikant Kumar Rauta	TGT	Post Graduate
Deep Gambhir TGT M.A. 14 Kumari Sashi Rekha TGT B.A. 15 Sunita Kumari Rath PRT B.Sc 16 K Surya Narayan Achary TGT Post Graduate 17 Sunita Kumari Mishra TGT BA 28 Ganesh Chandra Nahak TGT B.Sc. 29 PUSHPA REDDY PRT B.A 30 KISHAN KUMAR RANA PRT Sr. Secondary 31 Monalisa Khatai TGT B.Sc 32 BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK PRT Sr. Secondary 33 Sujata Gouda PRT B.Sc. 34 A.Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. 35 Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. 36 Dharitri Panda TGT MA 37 Kajal Pattanayak TGT B.A 38 Puspita Sio PRT PG. 39 Sonali Swain PRT BA 40 Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT B.Sc 41 Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA 42 SWAPNA RANI SWAIN PRT B.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.Sc	21	Suprabha Kumari Biswal	PRT	B.A.
24Kumari Sashi RekhaTGTB.A.25Sunita Kumari RathPRTB.Sc26K Surya Narayan AcharyTGTPost Graduate27Sunita Kumari MishraTGTBA28Ganesh Chandra NahakTGTB.Sc.29PUSHPA REDDYPRTB.A30KISHAN KUMAR RANAPRTSr. Secondary31Monalisa KhataiTGTB.Sc32BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAKPRTSr. Secondary33Sujata GoudaPRTB.Sc.34A.Nibedita ReddyPRTB.Sc.35Chinmayee PadhyTGTB.Sc.36Dharitri PandaTGTMA37Kajal PattanayakTGTB.A38Puspita SioPRTP.G.39Sonali SwainPRTBA40Suchitra Kumari MohantyPRTBA41Swapna Rani LenkaTGTMA42SWAPNA RANI SWAINPRTB.Sc43T ETISREE KUMARI DORAPRTM.Sc44JANKI MAHARANATGTM.Se	22	Susil Kumar Padhy	PRT	B.Com.
Sunita Kumari Rath PRT B.Sc K Surya Narayan Achary TGT Post Graduate Sunita Kumari Mishra TGT B.Sc. Ganesh Chandra Nahak TGT B.Sc. PUSHPA REDDY PRT B.A Monalisa Khatai TGT B.Sc BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK PRT Sr. Secondary Sujata Gouda PRT B.Sc. A Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. PRT B.A Sugata Pattanayak TGT B.Sc. Sonali Swain PRT BA Swapna Rani Lenka TGT BA Swapna Rani Lenka TGT M.Sc. TGT M.Sc. TGT M.Sc. MA TGT M.Sc. MA MA TGT B.Sc. MA MA MA MA TGT B.Sc. Sonali Swain PRT BA MA TGT B.Sc. TGT M.Sc. MA MA MA TGT B.Sc. Sonali Swain PRT BA MA MA TGT B.Sc. MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA M	23	Deep Gambhir	TGT	M.A.
26K Surya Narayan AcharyTGTPost Graduate27Sunita Kumari MishraTGTBA28Ganesh Chandra NahakTGTB.Sc.29PUSHPAREDDYPRTB.A30KISHAN KUMAR RANAPRTSr. Secondary31Monalisa KhataiTGTB.Sc32BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAKPRTSr. Secondary33Sujata GoudaPRTB.Sc.34A.Nibedita ReddyPRTB.Sc.35Chinmayee PadhyTGTB.Sc.36Dharitri PandaTGTMA37Kajal PattanayakTGTB.A38Puspita SioPRTP.G.39Sonali SwainPRTBA40Suchitra Kumari MohantyPRTBA41Swapna Rani LenkaTGTMA42SWAPNA RANI SWAINPRTB.Sc43T ETISREE KUMARI DORAPRTM.Sc44JANKI MAHARANATGTM.Sc	24	Kumari Sashi Rekha	TGT	B.A.
Sunita Kumari Mishra TGT BA Ganesh Chandra Nahak TGT B.Sc. PUSHPA REDDY PRT B.A KISHAN KUMAR RANA PRT Sr. Secondary Monalisa Khatal TGT B.Sc BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK PRT Sr. Secondary Sr. Secondary BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK PRT Sr. Secondary A.Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. ASA Puspita Sio PRT BA Sonali Swain PRT BA Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA TGT MA TGT BA Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA TGT MA ANIBERITA BA TGT MA TGT TGT	25	Sunita Kumari Rath	PRT	B.Sc
28Ganesh Chandra NahakTGTB.Sc.29PUSHPA REDDYPRTB.A30KISHAN KUMAR RANAPRTSr. Secondary31Monalisa KhataiTGTB.Sc32BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAKPRTSr. Secondary33Sujata GoudaPRTB.Sc.34A.Nibedita ReddyPRTB.Sc.35Chinmayee PadhyTGTB.Sc.36Dharitri PandaTGTMA37Kajal PattanayakTGTB.A38Puspita SioPRTP.G.39Sonali SwainPRTBA40Suchitra Kumari MohantyPRTBA41Swapna Rani LenkaTGTMA42SWAPNA RANI SWAINPRTB.Sc43T ETISREE KUMARI DORAPRTM.Sc44JANKI MAHARANATGTM.A	26	K Surya Narayan Achary	TGT	Post Graduate
PUSHPA REDDY PRT B.A Nonalisa Khatai TGT B.Sc BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK PRT Sr. Secondary Sujata Gouda PRT B.Sc. A.Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. Kajal Pattanayak TGT MA Rajal Pattanayak TGT B.A Sounali Swain PRT BA Sounali Swain PRT BA Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA TGT MA Swapna Rani Swain PRT B.Sc TETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc MA JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.Sc MA JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.Sc MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA M	27	Sunita Kumari Mishra	TGT	ВА
KISHAN KUMAR RANA PRT Sr. Secondary Monalisa Khatai TGT B.Sc BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK PRT Sr. Secondary B.Sc. A.Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT MA Kajal Pattanayak TGT B.A PRT B.A Sujata Gouda TGT MA Sujata Gouda TGT MA TGT MA TGT B.Sc. Soc Soc TGT MA TGT B.A TGT B.A TGT B.A TGT B.A Supurita Sio PRT P.G. Sonali Swain PRT BA Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA TGT MA TGT TGT	28	Ganesh Chandra Nahak	TGT	B.Sc.
31 Monalisa Khatai TGT B.Sc 32 BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK PRT Sr. Secondary 33 Sujata Gouda PRT B.Sc. 34 A.Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. 35 Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. 36 Dharitri Panda TGT MA 37 Kajal Pattanayak TGT B.A 38 Puspita Sio PRT P.G. 39 Sonali Swain PRT BA 40 Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA 41 Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA 42 SWAPNA RANI SWAIN PRT B.Sc 43 T ETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	29	PUSHPA REDDY	PRT	B.A
BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK PRT Sr. Secondary Sr. Secondary B.Sc. A.Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. Kajal Pattanayak TGT MA PRT B.A Sonali Swain PRT PRT P.G. Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA TGT MA TGT B.Sc B.A B.A B.A B.A B.A B.A B.A B.	30	KISHAN KUMAR RANA	PRT	Sr. Secondary
Sujata Gouda PRT B.Sc. A.Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. Dharitri Panda TGT MA Rajal Pattanayak TGT B.A PRT B.A Puspita Sio PRT P.G. Sonali Swain PRT BA Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA TGT BA TGT BA MA TGT B.A B.A P.G. BA TGT BA BA TGT BA MA TGT BA MA TGT BA MA TGT BA MA TGT M.Sc TETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc	31	Monalisa Khatai	TGT	B.Sc
34 A.Nibedita Reddy PRT B.Sc. 35 Chinmayee Padhy TGT B.Sc. 36 Dharitri Panda TGT MA 37 Kajal Pattanayak TGT B.A 38 Puspita Sio PRT P.G. 39 Sonali Swain PRT BA 40 Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA 41 Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA 42 SWAPNA RANI SWAIN PRT B.Sc 43 T ETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	32	BIDYUTPRAVA NAYAK	PRT	Sr. Secondary
TGT B.Sc. Chinmayee Padhy TGT MA Dharitri Panda TGT MA Kajal Pattanayak TGT B.A Puspita Sio PRT P.G. Sonali Swain PRT BA Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA SWAPNA RANI SWAIN PRT B.Sc T ETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	33	Sujata Gouda	PRT	B.Sc.
36 Dharitri Panda TGT MA 37 Kajal Pattanayak TGT B.A 38 Puspita Sio PRT P.G. 39 Sonali Swain PRT BA 40 Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA 41 Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA 42 SWAPNA RANI SWAIN PRT B.Sc 43 TETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	34	A.Nibedita Reddy	PRT	B.Sc.
37 Kajal Pattanayak TGT B.A 38 Puspita Sio PRT P.G. 39 Sonali Swain PRT BA 40 Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA 41 Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA 42 SWAPNA RANI SWAIN PRT B.Sc 43 T ETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	35	Chinmayee Padhy	TGT	B.Sc.
PRT P.G. PRT P.G. PRT BA Sonali Swain PRT BA Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA SWAPNA RANI SWAIN PRT B.Sc TETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	36	Dharitri Panda	TGT	MA
39 Sonali Swain PRT BA 40 Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA 41 Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA 42 SWAPNA RANI SWAIN PRT B.Sc 43 T ETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	37	Kajal Pattanayak	TGT	B.A
40 Suchitra Kumari Mohanty PRT BA 41 Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA 42 SWAPNA RANI SWAIN PRT B.Sc 43 T ETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	38	Puspita Sio	PRT	P.G.
41 Swapna Rani Lenka TGT MA 42 SWAPNA RANI SWAIN PRT B.Sc 43 T ETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	39	Sonali Swain	PRT	BA
42 SWAPNA RANI SWAIN PRT B.Sc 43 TETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	40	Suchitra Kumari Mohanty	PRT	BA
43 T ETISREE KUMARI DORA PRT M.Sc 44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	41	Swapna Rani Lenka	TGT	MA
44 JANKI MAHARANA TGT M.A	42	SWAPNA RANI SWAIN	PRT	B.Sc
	43	T ETISREE KUMARI DORA	PRT	M.Sc
45 SOUDAMINI SETHY PRT B.Sc	44	JANKI MAHARANA	TGT	M.A
	45	SOUDAMINI SETHY	PRT	B.Sc

46	SIBANI PATRI	TGT	B.Sc
47	GANESH SURENDRA PRADHAN	PRT	B.Com
48	CHANDINI JENA	TGT	MBA
49	PUJARANI DASH	TGT	B.Sc
50	BISHNU PRIYA DALAI	PRT	MA IN ENGLISH
51	NARAYAN GOUDA	PRT	BA
52	JAGYNASENI MAHANTY	PRT	BA
53	SASMITA KHATAI	PRT	B.Sc
54	LAXMI SAHU	PRT	B.Sc
55	SABITRI SETHY	PRT	M.A.
56	SITARAM LENKA	PRT	12TH Science
57	HARSHA PRADHAN	PRT	B.Sc
58	P KARAN KUMAR PATRO	PRT	B.Com
59	SANJUKTA NAYAK	PRT	B.Sc